



EAST CAMBRIDGESHIRE DISTRICT COUNCIL

THE GRANGE, NUTHOLT LANE,
ELY, CAMBRIDGESHIRE CB7 4EE

Telephone: Ely (01353) 665555
DX41001 ELY Fax: (01353) 665240
www.eastcambs.gov.uk

Further to your information request FOI/EIR 21/22-250 please find your question and our response below.

Request:

1. What is the total number of formal complaints registered with your council for antisocial behaviour in the years since 2010? Please provide a breakdown of the type of incidents registered.
2. How many of the formal complaints noted above did your council actively go on to investigate? Please provide a breakdown of the type of incidents investigated.
3. Of all incidents investigated, in how many instances was further action taken? Please provide a breakdown of the type of incidents for which action was taken.
4. How many community trigger case review applications have been received by your council since the introduction of community triggers?
5. How many of such case review applications have been actioned, in the years since the introduction of community triggers?
6. Is there an average cost for carrying out a community trigger case review?

Response:

1. We only hold data from 2011 onwards:
2. All complaints are investigated. Please see table:

| | 2011/12 | 2012/13 | 2013/14 | 2014/15 | 2015/16 | 2016/17 | 2017/18 | 2018/19 | 2019/20 | 2020/21 |
|-------------------------------|---------|---------|---------|---------|---------|---------|---------|---------|---------|---------|
| Abandoned Vehicles | 10 | 21 | 28 | 82 | 134 | 198 | 223 | 228 | 224 | 213 |
| Anti-Social Behaviour | | | | | 10 | 19 | 11 | 12 | 13 | 9 |
| Bonfires | 6 | 3 | 11 | 55 | 50 | 49 | 27 | 30 | 33 | 40 |
| Dog Fouling | 33 | 64 | 62 | 195 | 184 | 194 | 106 | 129 | 98 | 108 |
| Drug Paraphernalia | | | 2 | 5 | 9 | 12 | 9 | 17 | 15 | 12 |
| Fly Tipping | 82 | 60 | 80 | 601 | 500 | 563 | 592 | 813 | 608 | 938 |
| Graffiti | 1 | 3 | 1 | 0 | 0 | 5 | 38 | 76 | 93 | 81 |
| Light, Smoke, Odour Pollution | 2 | 14 | 21 | 33 | 8 | 20 | 18 | 27 | 37 | 49 |
| Litter | | | | 55 | 37 | 58 | 66 | 67 | 57 | 129 |
| Noise/Nuisance | 54 | 44 | 62 | 257 | 144 | 183 | 218 | 226 | 201 | 250 |

3. Please see table above
4. 1
5. It was dealt with by the Chair of Community Safety Partnership at the time but didn't go to full review.
6. The cost is really dependant on the case and if it goes to full review, the cost implication is in officer/personnel time.

This concludes your request FOI/EIR 21/22-250

If information has been refused please treat this as a Refusal Notice for the purposes of the Act.

If you disagree with our decision or are otherwise unhappy with how we have dealt with your request in the first instance you may approach foi@eastcambs.gov.uk and request a review. A request for review must be made in no more than 40 working days from the date of this email.

Should you remain dissatisfied with the outcome you have a right under s50 of the Freedom of Information Act to appeal against the decision by contacting the Information Commissioner, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow SK9 5AF.